

LIST OF OWNER FURNISHED MATERIALS  
SOUTH CAMPUS POLE RELOCATION- PHASE 2  
W.O. NO. E2420080

| Item                         | BID UNITS              | ID ON DWGS. | Description   | Chugach ID No. | Manufacturer/ Part Number | Approximate Weight, lbs. | Total Approx. Weight | Unit | Required Quantity | Unit Price           | Extended Price | Status/Delivery Date | Delivered to Site by |
|------------------------------|------------------------|-------------|---|----------------|---------------------------|--------------------------|----------------------|------|-------------------|----------------------|----------------|----------------------|----------------------|
| <b>FDN. PIPE</b>             |                        |             |   |                |                           |                          |                      |      |                   |                      |                |                      |                      |
| 1                            | PP30x5-35              |             | 30" OD, 5/8" WALL, 35' LONG   |                | MVA POWER                 | 6,860                    | 6,860                | ea.  | 1                 | \$ 12,999.80         | \$ 12,999.80   | Delivered            | MVA POWER            |
| 2                            | PP36x6-35              |             | 36" OD, 3/4" WALL, 35' LONG   |                | MVA POWER                 | 9,905                    | 9,905                | ea.  | 1                 | \$ 18,685.80         | \$ 18,685.80   | Delivered            | MVA POWER            |
| 3                            | PP42x7-35              |             | 42" OD, 7/8" WALL, 35' LONG   |                | MVA POWER                 | 13,475                   | 26,950               | ea.  | 2                 | \$ 25,194.40         | \$ 50,388.80   | Delivered            | MVA POWER            |
| <b>STEEL POLE STRUCTURES</b> |                        |             |   |                |                           |                          |                      |      |                   |                      |                |                      |                      |
| 4                            | ITTR 1-1 60'           |             | 60' ITRR 1-1 STEEL POLE STRUCTURE   |                | VALMONT                   | 6,045                    | 6,045                | ea.  | 1                 | \$ 18,789.00         | \$ 18,789.00   | Delivered            | VALMONT              |
| 5                            | ITTR 1-2 87'           |             | 87' ITRR 1-2 STEEL POLE STRUCTURE   |                | VALMONT                   | 17,157                   | 17,157               | ea.  | 1                 | \$ 49,165.00         | \$ 49,165.00   | Delivered            | VALMONT              |
| 6                            | ITPM2 1-1/ITUV 1-1 60' |             | 60' ITPM2 1-1/ITUV 1-1 STEEL POLE STRUCTURE                               |                | VALMONT                   | 10,716                   | 10,716               | ea.  | 1                 | \$ 33,812.00         | \$ 33,812.00   | Delivered            | VALMONT              |
| 7                            | 100-07                 |             | 65' 100-07 STEEL POLE STRUCTURE   |                | VALMONT                   | 13,895                   | 13,895               | ea.  | 1                 | \$ 46,424.00         | \$ 46,424.00   | Delivered            | VALMONT              |
| <b>INSULATORS</b>            |                        |             |   |                |                           |                          |                      |      |                   |                      |                |                      |                      |
| 8                            | STM-3B                 | 1           | INSULATOR, HORIZONTAL POST, 2.5" ROD, 61", FLAT BASE, 2-HOLE BLADE, 138kV |                | MACLEAN #H21010050MXSS026 |                          |                      | ea.  | 3                 | \$ 470.50            | \$ 1,411.50    | IN STOCK             | ANIXTER              |
| 9                            | STM-10, STM-10D        | 2           | INSULATOR, SUSPENSION, Y-CLEVIS BALL, 138kV, 25K                          |                | MACLEAN #S14080048MXSS024 |                          |                      | ea.  | 33                | \$ 144.60            | \$ 4,771.80    | IN STOCK             | ANIXTER              |
| 10                           | STM-3F                 | 4           | INSULATOR, VERTICAL POST, 35kV, CLAMP TOP, STUD BASE                      | 3304           | LAPP #510035              |                          |                      | ea.  | 6                 | \$ 139.84            | \$ 839.02      | IN STOCK             |                      |
| 11                           | M5-7X                  | 17          | PIN INSULATOR, POLYETHYLENE, VISE TOP, 1" THREADS                         | 3299           | HENDRIX #HPI-15VTP-01     |                          |                      | ea.  | 4                 | \$ 17.93             | \$ 71.73       | IN STOCK             |                      |
| <b>HARDWARE</b>              |                        |             |   |                |                           |                          |                      |      |                   |                      |                |                      |                      |
| 12                           | STM-10, STM-10D        | 5           | LINK, EXTENSION, 10", Y-CLEVIS CLEVIS, 30K                                |                | MACLEAN #YCCHL-65         |                          |                      | ea.  | 33                | \$ 6,923.00          | \$ 228,459.00  | IN STOCK             | ANIXTER              |
| 13                           | STM-10, STM-10D        | 6           | SOCKET CLEVIS, 30K  | 18232 & 19839  | HUBBELL #SC-30            |                          |                      | ea.  | 33                | \$ 51.74             | \$ 1,707.55    | IN STOCK             | POTELCOM             |
| 14                           | STM-10, STM-10D        | 7           | ANCHOR SHACKLE, 30K   | 955            | HUBBELL #AS-25            |                          |                      | ea.  | 33                | \$ 10.72             | \$ 353.75      | IN STOCK             | POTELCOM             |
| 15                           | STM-3F                 | 9           | INSULATOR STUD, 3/4" SHORT SHANK W/HARDWARE                               | 3813           | LAPP #301614              |                          |                      | ea.  | 6                 | \$ 1.50              | \$ 9.00        | IN STOCK             |                      |
| 16                           | STM-10                 | 10          | DEADEND, COMPRESSION, SINGLE TONGUE, 795 ACSR "DRAKE"                     |                | DMC #DC99-188-40          |                          |                      | ea.  | 30                | \$ 278.00            | \$ 8,340.00    | IN STOCK             | ANIXTER              |
| 17                           | STM-3F                 | 12          | TRUNNION CLAMP, 1.00" - 1.50" CLAMPING RANGE                              | 803            | LAPP #47114               |                          |                      | ea.  | 6                 | \$ 8.18              | \$ 49.10       | IN STOCK             |                      |
| 18                           | STM-3B                 | 13          | JUMPER CLAMP, 795kcmil ACSR "DRAKE"                                       | 18977          | HUBBELL #97642-3002       |                          |                      | ea.  | 3                 | \$ 286.00            | \$ 858.00      | IN STOCK             | POTELCOM             |
| 19                           | STM-3F                 | 15          | DEADEND, COMPRESSION, DOUBLE TONGUE, 795 ACSR "DRAKE"                     | 19818          | HUBBELL #A021245          |                          |                      | ea.  | 3                 | \$ 155.88            | \$ 467.64      | IN STOCK             |                      |
| 20                           | STM-3F                 | 16          | ARMOR RODS FOR 556 AAC "DAHLIA"   |                | PREFORMED #AR-0134        |                          |                      | ea.  | 6                 | \$ 283.86            | \$ 1,703.16    | IN STOCK             | ANIXTER              |
| 21                           | M5-7X                  | 18          | INSULATOR PIN, 3/4" SHORT SHANK, 1" THREADED PIN                          |                | MACLEAN #J224Z            |                          |                      | ea.  | 4                 | \$ 17.40             | \$ 69.60       | IN STOCK             | ANIXTER              |
| <b>CONDUCTOR ACCESSORIES</b> |                        |             |   |                |                           |                          |                      |      |                   |                      |                |                      |                      |
| 22                           | 138KV RELOCATE         |             | SPLICE, COMPRESSION, FULL TENSION FOR 795kcmil "DRAKE" ACSR               | 4494           | HUBBELL #A151245          |                          |                      | ea.  | 9                 | \$ 224.29            | \$ 2,018.58    | IN STOCK             |                      |
| 23                           | 138KV RELOCATE         |             | ARMOR RODS FOR 795 ACSR "DRAKE"   | 7165           | PREFORMED #AR-0141        |                          |                      | ea.  | 3                 | \$ 55.03             | \$ 165.08      | IN STOCK             |                      |
| <b>CONDUCTOR</b>             |                        |             |   |                |                           |                          |                      |      |                   |                      |                |                      |                      |
| 24                           | 138KV RELOCATE         |             | 795 KCMIL ACSR, "DRAKE"   | 1237           |                           |                          |                      | ft.  | 1,700             | \$ 3.18              | \$ 5,402.77    | IN STOCK             |                      |
| <b>MATERIAL TOTAL =</b>      |                        |             |   |                |                           |                          |                      |      |                   | <b>\$ 486,961.68</b> |                |                      |                      |